100 East Erie Street

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District  chicago. iL c0611
of Greater Chicago

Legislation Text

File #: 16-0544, Version: 1

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF MAY 19, 2016

COMMITTEE ON MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report on change orders authorized and approved by the Director of Maintenance and Operations during the
month of April 2016

Dear Sir:
Four change orders were approved by the Director of Maintenance and Operations that cumulatively, but not
individually, increased or decreased the cost of a Contract or sole source by $10,000.00 or less during April

2016. The Contracts and sole source are listed in the attached sheet.

Respectfully Submitted, John P. Murray, Acting Director of Maintenance and Operations, JPM/AQ/SOC/MAG

Attachment

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

